YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | F™| 18 155,49 50.64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| RESHOT  [MidIands /|y seotiand
e 24 South Wales
Weighted Sample [4933]2397] 2536 [538[2057]1189[1149[2812[2121] 592 1657 1070 [1189] 424
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best
described your working situation?

Worked from home the whole time 7 8 7 5 10 9 3 10 4 12 8 6 7 7
Worked from home some of the time 11 | 11 10 5 17 12 2 14 6 15 11 10 9 11
Never worked from home 39 | 40 37 | 28 53 48 9 38 39 35 37 40 40 43
Don'tknow 1 1 1 5 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 0
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
unemployed 6 6 6 11 8 6 0 3 10 6 5 7 7 6

Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
retred 23 | 21 25 1 0 15 82| 22 24 15 26 24 23 23
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was in

full ime education 5 5 4 34 2 0 0 6 3 4 4 4 5 5
Not applicable - any other reason 8 8 9 12 9 11 4 5 13 11 8 8 9 6

And which best describes your current working

situation?
Working from home the whole time 18 | 18 17 [ 13 26 19 4 25 8 28 17 15 16 17
Working from home some of the time 8 9 8 3 13 10 1 11 5 10 8 9 9 5
Never working from home 25 | 27 24 19 33 33 5 21 30 17 26 27 25 29
Furloughed 4 4 4 7 5 4 1 4 4 5 3 4 4 6
Don'tknow 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Not applicable - not in work because | am

unemployed 7 7 7 11 10 6 1 4 11 8 6 7 7 9
Not applicable - not in work because | am retired 24 | 22 25 1 0 16 85| 22 26 15 26 25 24 23

Not applicable - not in work because | am in full time
education 4 5 4 34 1 0 0
Not applicable - any other reason 9 7 10 9 10 12 3 6 13 9 8 9 10 8
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best described your working situation?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Worked from | Worked from Never , | was notin Not appllcal?le “| 1twasnotin [Notapplicable -
Don't I was not in
Total| homethe |home some of| worked from work because | work because | any other
whole time the time home know was work bec.ause ! was in full time reason
was retired .
unemployed education
Weighted Sample[4933 367 537 1907 54 300 1132 223 413
% % % % % % % % %
Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best
described your working situation?
Worked from home the whole time 7 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Worked from home some of the time 11 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never worked from home 39 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
unemployed 6 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
retired 23 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was in
full ime education 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Not applicable - any other reason 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
And which best describes your current working
situation?
Working from home the whole time 18 81 45 16 1 4 0 3 1
Working from home some of the time 8 8 33 10 0 0 0 1 1
Never working from home 25 3 10 59 5 4 0 7 4
Furloughed 4 2 5 7 0 2 0 3 2
Don'tknow 1 0 1 0 54 0 0 0 2
Not applicable - not in work because | am
unemployed 7 1 2 2 5 80 0 12 4
Not applicable - not in work because | am retired 24 1 1 1 0 1 99 0 5
Not applicable - not in work because | am in full time
education 4 0 0 0 20 5 0 71 5
Not applicable - any other reason 9 2 3 4 14 4 0 1 75
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And which best describes your current working situation?

Not applicable -| Not applicable 4 Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never . L ! notinwork | Not applicable -
Total home the  |home some of| working from Furloughe | - Don't not in work not in work because lamin|  any other
whole time the time home d know because | am becau.se 1 am full time reason
unemployed retired .
education
Weighted Sample[4933 865 415 1241 192 46 354 1174 214 432
% % % % % % % % % %
Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best
described your working situation?
Worked from home the whole time 7 35 7 1 4 2 1 0 0 2
Worked from home some of the time 11 28 43 4 14 6 3 0 1 4
Never worked from home 39 35 a7 91 71 11 13 2 3 16
Don'tknow 1 0 0 0 0 63 1 0 5 2
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
unemployed 6 1 0 1 3 2 68 0 6 3
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
retired 23 0 1 0 0 1 1 95 1 1
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was in
full ime education 5 1 1 1 3 0 8 0 74 1
Not applicable - any other reason 8 1 1 1 5 14 5 2 9 72
And which best describes your current working
situation?
Working from home the whole time 18 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Working from home some of the time 8 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never working from home 25 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Furloughed 4 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Not applicable - not in work because | am
unemployed 7 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Not applicable - not in work because | am retired 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Not applicable - not in work because | am in full time
education 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Not applicable - any other reason 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what would your preferred working situation be?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never , 1 will not be in Not.appllcabl.e “| twillnotbein |Not applicable -
Total| homethe |home some of| working from Don't work because | will not be in work because | any other
whole time the time home know will be wo.rk becayse ! will be in full reason
will be retired | .. .
unemployed time education
Weighted Sample[4933 541 1137 1120 181 186 1181 202 384
% % % % % % % % %
Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best
described your working situation?
Worked from home the whole time 7 38 12 1 1 1 1 1 1
Worked from home some of the time 11 22 31 4 4 3 0 0 2
Never worked from home 39 30 48 89 39 11 2 7 20
Don'tknow 1 0 1 0 13 1 0 6 2
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
unemployed 6 5 3 2 21 75 1 5 5
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was
retired 23 1 0 0 0 2 94 2 1
Not applicable - | was not in work because | was in
full ime education 5 2 3 1 4 2 0 74 1
Not applicable - any other reason 8 3 2 3 18 5 2 5 69
And which best describes your current working
situation?
Working from home the whole time 18 70 39 3 4 0 0 1 0
Working from home some of the time 8 4 30 5 2 0 0 0 0
Never working from home 25 8 16 80 29 0 0 4 14
Furloughed 4 5 4 7 5 4 0 4 3
Don'tknow 1 0 1 0 14 1 0 0 0
Not applicable - not in work because | am
unemployed 7 5 6 1 24 87 1 7 4
Not applicable - not in work because | am retired 24 1 0 0 1 1 97 1 2
Not applicable - not in work because | am in full time
education 4 1 2 1 10 3 0 7 0
Not applicable - any other reason 9 5 3 3 11 2 1 6 76
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | F™| 18 155,49 50.64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| RESHOT  [MidIands /|y seotiand
e 24 South Wales
Weighted Sample [4933]2397] 2536 [538[2057]1189[1149[2812[2121] 592 1657 1070 [1189] 424
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what
would your preferred working situation be?

Working from home the whole time 11 | 11 11 [ 11 15 12 3 14 7 14 10 11 11 9
Working from home some of the time 23 | 23 23 |20 35 23 3 31 12 32 23 20 21 21
Never working from home 23 | 25 20 [ 16 30 30 5 19 28 17 22 23 24 29
Don'tknow 4 3 4 8 5 3 0 3 5 5 3 4 4 2
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
unemployed 4 4 4 6 5 4 1 2 7 4 4 4 4 4

Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
retred 24 | 22 26 1 1 15 85| 22 26 16 27 25 24 22
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be

in full time education 4 5 4 (32 1 0 0 5 3 4 3 4 4 5
Not applicable - any other reason 8 7 9 7 9 1 2 4 12 8 7 8 8 7
How likely do you think it is that your employer
will allow staff to continue to work from home
once the coronavirus crisis is over?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they had
been working from home; n=1338]
Verylikely 38 | 40 35 [ 34 35 41 51| 39 34 42 40 32 34 39
Fairly likely 38 | 37 39 |42 39 37 27| 38 40 37 35 35 43 48
TOTAL LIKELY 76 77 74 76 74 78 78 77 74 79 75 67 7 87
Not very likely 11 | 12 11 11 13 8 9 12 10 11 11 18 9 7
Not at all likely 5 4 6 2 6 5 2 5 7 3 6 6 7 1
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 16 16 17 13 19 13 11 17 17 14 17 24 16 8
Dontknow 8 | 7 9 |11 7 8 12| 7 10| 7 9 9 8 5
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best described your working situation?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Worked from | Worked from Never , | was notin Not appllcal?le “| 1twasnotin [Notapplicable -
Don't I was not in
Total| homethe |home some of| worked from work because | work because | any other
whole time the time home know was work bec.ausel was in full time reason
was retired .
unemployed education
Weighted Sample[4933 367 537 1907 54 300 1132 223 413
% % % % % % % % %
And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what
would your preferred working situation be?
Working from home the whole time 11 55 22 9 0 9 0 5 4
Working from home some of the time 23 37 66 29 16 12 0 14 6
Never working from home 23 4 8 52 3 7 0 7 8
Don'tknow 4 1 1 4 43 13 0 3 8
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
unemployed 4 0 1 1 5 47 0 2 2
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
retired 24 2 1 1 0 3 98 0 7
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
in full time education 4 1 0 1 22 4 0 67 2
Not applicable - any other reason 8 1 1 4 12 6 1 1 64
How likely do you think it is that your employer
will allow staff to continue to work from home
once the coronavirus crisis is over?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they had
been working from home; n=1338]
Very likely 38 52 41 27 0 22 14 15 0
Fairly likely 38 28 42 40 0 43 54 70 54
TOTAL LIKELY 76 80 83 67 0 65 68 85 54
Not very likely 11 7 7 18 100 9 16 14 21
Not at all likely 5 2 3 9 0 0 16 0 0
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 16 9 10 27 100 9 32 14 21
Don'tknow 8 I 12 7 6 0 27 0 0 24
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And which best describes your current working situation?

Not applicable -| Not applicable 4 Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never . L ! notinwork | Not applicable -
Total home the  |home some of| working from Furloughe | - Don't not in work not in work because lamin|  any other
whole time the time home d know because | am becau.se 1 am full time reason
unemployed retired .
education
Weighted Sample[4933 865 415 1241 192 46 354 1174 214 432
% % % % % % % % % %
And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what
would your preferred working situation be?
Working from home the whole time 11 44 6 4 13 1 8 0 4 6
Working from home some of the time 23 51 81 15 25 22 19 0 8 8
Never working from home 23 4 12 72 43 12 4 0 3 8
Don'tknow 4 1 1 4 5 53 12 0 8 5
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
unemployed 4 0 0 0 4 6 46 0 3 1
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
retired 24 0 0 0 1 2 3 98 0 2
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
in full time education 4 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 73 3
Not applicable - any other reason 8 0 0 4 5 4 5 1 1 68
How likely do you think it is that your employer
will allow staff to continue to work from home
once the coronavirus crisis is over?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they had
been working from home; n=1338]
Very likely 38 44 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairly likely 38 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL LIKELY 76 80 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not very likely 11 9 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not at all likely 5 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 16 11 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dontknow 8 | 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what would your preferred working situation be?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never , 1 will not be in Not.appllcabl.e “| twillnotbein |Not applicable -
. Don't 1 will not be in
Total home the  |home some of| working from work because | work because | any other
. X know . work because | . X
whole time the time home will be . . will be in full reason
will be retired | .. .
unemployed time education
Weighted Sample[4933 541 1137 1120 181 186 1181 202 384
% % % % % % % % %
And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what
would your preferred working situation be?
Working from home the whole time 11 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Working from home some of the time 23 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never working from home 23 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 4 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
unemployed 4 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0

Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be
retired 24 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Not applicable - | will not be in work because | will be

in full time education 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Not applicable - any other reason 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
How likely do you think it is that your employer
will allow staff to continue to work from home
once the coronavirus crisis is over?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they had
been working from home; n=1338]
Very likely 38 44 37 19 23 100 37 52 45
Fairly likely 38 29 43 36 56 0 38 48 0
TOTAL LIKELY 76 73 80 55 79 100 75 100 45
Not very likely 11 11 10 27 17 0 25 0 0
Not at all likely 5 4 4 16 0 0 0 0 55
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 16 15 14 43 17 0 25 0 55]
Don'tknow 8 | 12 7 3 4 0 0 0 0
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Mate | 7™ | 18- (2549 50.64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| REStOf  (Midlands /o s ottand
e 24 South Wales
Weighted Sample|4933(2397| 2536 [ 538|2057[1189[1149|2812]|2121| 592 1657 1070 |1189| 424
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If it became possible for you to work from home
full-time, would you or would you not consider
each of the following?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they work;
n=2,745]
Continuing to live in the same area | do now
Would strongly consider 58 | 57 60 | 47 57 62 71| 61 54 47 59 57 62 67
Would somewhat consider 20 | 20 20 | 22 22 17 10| 20 20 30 18 21 19 13
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 78 77 80 69 79 79 81 81 74 7 7 78 81 80
Would not strongly consider 7 7 7 9 8 5 4 7 7 12 8 6 5 5
Would not consider atall 5 6 4 7 4 6 10 5 5 5 5 5 4 5
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 12 13 11 16 12 11 14 12 12 17 13 11 9 10
Dontknow 10 | 10 10 |15 9 11 4 | 8 14| 7 10 12 10 10
Moving to a different area of the country, but still
within commuting distance for my company's
workplace
Would strongly consider 9 10 8 16 11 5 5 10 7 18 9 8 7 6
Would somewhat consider 27 | 28 25 [ 32 30 21 12| 28 24 36 25 25 26 23
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 36 38 33 48 41 26 17 38 31 54 34 33 33 29
Would not strongly consider 18 | 18 18 [ 22 18 18 11| 19 16 17 19 18 17 18
Would not consider atall 36 | 33 38 [ 13 32 46 66| 34 38 19 37 37 41 41
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 54 51 56 35 50 64 77 53 54 36 56 B5) 58 59
Dontknow 11| 10 11 |17 10 11 5 | 8 14| 9 10 12 10 13
Moving to a different area of the country that is
not within commuting distance for my
company's workplace
Would strongly consider 6 7 4 11 6 3 6 6 4 8 6 4 5 4
Would somewhat consider 14 | 17 11 13 16 12 4 15 12 25 13 13 11 10
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 20 24 15 24 22 15 10 21 16 33 19 17 16 14
Would not strongly consider 18 | 19 16 [ 24 19 15 11| 19 16 20 18 17 16 18
Would not consider atall 52 | 47 57 [ 32 49 60 74| 51 53 39 52 53 55 58
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 70 66 73 56 68 75 85 70 69 59 70 70 71 76
Dontknow 11 | 10 12 |21 10 11 4 | 9 15| 7 11 12 13 10

9 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best described your working situation?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Worked from | Worked from Never , | was notin Not appllcal?le “| 1twasnotin [Notapplicable -
Total home the  |home some of| worked from Don't work because | | was not in work because | any other
whole time the time home know was work bec.ausel was in full time reason
was retired .
unemployed education
Weighted Sample[4933 367 537 1907 54 300 1132 223 413
% % % % % % % % %
If it became possible for you to work from home
full-time, would you or would you not consider
each of the following?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they work;
n=2,745]
Continuing to live in the same area | do now
Would strongly consider 58 71 62 56 59 46 72 36 42
Would somewhat consider 20 16 23 20 0 18 0 22 14
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 78 87 85 76 59 64 72 58 56
Would not strongly consider 7 7 7 7 41 5 0 4 8
Would not consider atall 5 2 4 5 0 12 14 14 3
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 12 9 11 12 41 17 14 18 11
Don't know 10 | 5 3 12 0 19 14 24 34
Moving to a different area of the country, but still
within commuting distance for my company's
workplace
Would strongly consider 9 11 13 7 27 19 0 24 3
Would somewhat consider 27 26 30 26 18 32 12 18 20
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 36 37 43 33 45 51 12 42 23
Would not strongly consider 18 14 19 18 41 11 14 24 7
Would not consider atall 36 40 32 36 14 16 75 9 35
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 54 54 51 54 55 27 89 33 42
Don'tknow 11 | 8 6 12 0 23 0 25 35
Moving to a different area of the country that is
not within commuting distance for my
company's workplace
Would strongly consider 6 8 6 4 68 20 0 22 0
Would somewhat consider 14 16 19 12 0 25 12 16 6
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 20 24 25 16 68 45 12 38 6
Would not strongly consider 18 17 20 18 18 7 14 19 7
Would not consider atall 52 49 49 54 14 22 75 23 50
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 70 66 69 72 32 29 89 42 57
Don'tknow 11 | 10 7 12 0 26 0 20 37
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And which best describes your current working situation?

Not applicable -| Not applicable 4 Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never . L ! notinwork | Not applicable -
Total home the  |home some of| working from Furloughe | - Don't not in work not in work because lamin|  any other
whole time the time home d know because | am becau.se 1 am full time reason
unemployed retired .
education
Weighted Sample[4933 865 415 1241 192 46 354 1174 214 432
% % % % % % % % % %
If it became possible for you to work from home
full-time, would you or would you not consider
each of the following?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they work;
n=2,745]
Continuing to live in the same area | do now
Would strongly consider 58 67 61 51 61 0 0 0 0 0
Would somewhat consider 20 19 22 21 14 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 78 86 83 72 75 0 0 0 0 0
Would not strongly consider 7 7 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0
Would not consider atall 5 3 4 6 10 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 12 10 11 13 15 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 10 | 4 6 15 10 0 0 0 0 0
Moving to a different area of the country, but still
within commuting distance for my company's
workplace
Would strongly consider 9 12 8 7 11 0 0 0 0 0
Would somewhat consider 27 28 29 25 30 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 36 40 37 32 41 0 0 0 0 0
Would not strongly consider 18 17 20 18 19 0 0 0 0 0
Would not consider atall 36 38 35 35 29 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 54 55 55 53 48 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 11 | 6 8 15 12 0 0 0 0 0
Moving to a different area of the country that is
not within commuting distance for my
company's workplace
Would strongly consider 6 7 5 5 8 0 0 0 0 0
Would somewhat consider 14 18 14 12 9 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 20 25 19 17 17 0 0 0 0 0
Would not strongly consider 18 17 19 18 13 0 0 0 0 0
Would not consider atall 52 52 53 50 58 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 70 69 72 68 71 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 11 | 6 8 15 12 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what would your preferred working situation be?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never , 1 will not be in Not.appllcabl.e “| twillnotbein |Not applicable -
Total| homethe |home some of| working from Don't work because | will not be in work because | any other
whole time the time home know will be wo.rk becaysel will be in full reason
will be retired | .. .
unemployed time education
Weighted Sample[4933 541 1137 1120 181 186 1181 202 384
% % % % % % % % %
If it became possible for you to work from home
full-time, would you or would you not consider
each of the following?
[Asked only to those who indicated that they work;
n=2,745]
Continuing to live in the same area | do now
Would strongly consider 58 67 63 53 35 94 56 21 54
Would somewhat consider 20 18 22 18 32 0 22 11 19
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 78 85 85 71 67 94 78 32 73
Would not strongly consider 7 5 8 6 4 0 14 27 11
Would not consider atall 5 4 3 7 4 6 8 25 3
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 12 9 11 13 8 6 22 52 14
Don'tknow 10 | 5 5 16 25 0 0 16 13
Moving to a different area of the country, but still
within commuting distance for my company's
workplace
Would strongly consider 9 13 11 6 9 0 0 5 7
Would somewhat consider 27 25 31 22 26 0 34 60 28
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 36 38 42 28 35 0 34 65 35
Would not strongly consider 18 15 20 17 16 31 6 23 24
Would not consider atall 36 40 31 39 26 69 51 5 22
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 54 55 51 56 42 100 57 28 46
Don'tknow 11 | 8 6 15 24 0 9 7 19
Moving to a different area of the country that is
not within commuting distance for my
company's workplace
Would strongly consider 6 9 5 4 5 0 0 44 8
Would somewhat consider 14 16 17 11 17 0 28 13 3
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 20 25 22 15 22 0 28 57 11
Would not strongly consider 18 15 20 16 25 8 6 36 19
Would not consider atall 52 50 52 54 29 92 57 0 48
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 70 65 72 70 54 100 63 36 67
Don'tknow 11 | 9 6 15 24 0 9 7 22

12 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | F™| 18 155,49 50.64| 65+ |ABC1|C2DE|London| RESHOT  [MidIands /|y seotiand
e 24 South Wales
Weighted Sample|4933(2397| 2536 [ 538|2057[1189[1149|2812]|2121| 592 1657 1070 |1189| 424
Unweighted Sample|4933]2197] 2736 ] 359]2111]1254]1209]2916]2017]| 486 1738 1093 1222 394
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Moving to a different country
Would strongly consider 7 8 5 0 7 5 5 7 6 12 6 5 7 7
Would somewhat consider 15 | 17 12 (16 16 13 10| 15 15 23 13 12 16 14
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 22 25 17 26 23 18 15 22 21 35 19 17 23 21
Would not strongly consider 12 | 14 10 | 14 12 11 5 13 10 14 13 9 11 11
Would not consider atall 57 [ 51 63 [ 45 54 63 74| 58 55 43 57 61 58 61
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 69 65 73 59 66 74 79 71 65 57 70 70 69 72
Dontknow 10 | 10 10 |15 10 8 7 | 7 14| 8 10 13 9 8
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

Prior to the coronavirus outbreak, which best described your working situation?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Worked from | Worked from Never , | was notin Not appllcal?le “| 1twasnotin [Notapplicable -
Don't I was not in
Total| homethe |home some of| worked from work because | work because | any other
. X know work because | . .
whole time the time home was . was in full time reason
was retired .
unemployed education

Weighted Sample[4933 367 537 1907 54 300 1132 223 413
Unweighted Sample|4933 383 576 889 33 292 1197 170 393

% % % % % % % % %

Moving to a different country

Would strongly consider 7 9 7 6 27 22 0 17 0

Would somewhat consider 15 15 19 14 56 20 0 19 19

TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 22 24 26 20 83 42 0 36 19

Would not strongly consider 12 14 14 11 0 16 25 14 4
Would not consider atall 57 55 54 59 18 22 75 39 47

TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 69 69 68 70 18 38 100 53 51
Don'tknow 10 | 7 6 11 0 20 0 12 30
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And which best describes your current working situation?

Not applicable -| Not applicable Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never . '?p '?p notinwork | Not applicable -
. Furloughe [ Don't not in work not in work .
Total| homethe |home some of| working from because lamin|  any other
. X d know because | am | because | am .
whole time the time home N full time reason
unemployed retired .
education

Weighted Sample[4933 865 415 1241 192 46 354 1174 214 432

Unweighted Sample|4933 894 444 1241 166 35 342 1240 147 424
% % % % % % % % % %

Moving to a different country

Would strongly consider 7 7 6 7 8 0 0 0 0 0
Would somewhat consider 15 16 17 14 14 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 22 23 23 21 22 0 0 0 0 0
Would not strongly consider 12 14 12 10 13 0 0 0 0 0
Would not consider atall 57 57 59 56 54 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 69 71 71 66 67 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 10 | 6 6 13 11 0 0 0 0 0
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YouGov

YouGov - Working from
home

Sample Size: 4933 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 6th September 2020

And once the coronavirus crisis is over, what would your preferred working situation be?
Not applicable - . Not applicable -
Working from | Working from Never , 1 will not be in Not.appllcabl.e “| twillnotbein |Not applicable -
. Don't 1 will not be in
Total| homethe |home some of| working from work because | work because | any other
. X know . work because | . X
whole time the time home will be . . will be in full reason
will be retired | .. .
unemployed time education
Weighted Sample[4933 541 1137 1120 181 186 1181 202 384
Unweighted Sample|4933 534 1198 1098 171 165 1245 136 386
% % % % % % % % %
Moving to a different country
Would strongly consider 7 11 6 6 4 0 0 43 6
Would somewhat consider 15 17 16 12 20 45 22 5 20
TOTAL WOULD CONSIDER 22 28 22 18 24 45 22 48 26
Would not strongly consider 12 11 15 8 17 0 9 33 11
Would not consider atall 57 52 58 60 41 48 69 6 47
TOTAL WOULD NOT CONSIDER 69 63 73 68 58 48 78 39 58
Don'tknow 10 | 8 6 14 17 7 0 12 16
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